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IN THE CENTRA AIMIMI STRATI VE TRlB/HAL,

CALCUTTA BH^Q-I# KQLKATA.

DETAILS Qg IHE APPLlCATiai :

p-artioulars-ofthe APPLICANT :

3ir^ N ripen dr a Nath M on dal/ sPn of Late nianeswar Mond, 

/ a^ed abait 61 years, v/Oa-ked as S a Postman, Tgpsl R^iiganj.

rQslding at Vill, & F*o*Mejar Dist*-

1

S»0*, Assansdl ULvn• /

3an]airc> PIN-7 22143.

APPLICANT.• . « •

-V E R S U S-.

1. Union of India tliroigh the Secretary/ Department of

Post, Ministry of Commonic.tion, 3haWan,

M ew Delhi,

2. The Chief Post Master General# ^^ayog Bhavj^i, C,r. Avenue*

Kolkata-700 012. . •

3. The 'Sr..; arperiht'endait.- of Post C'f£ices# Assansol- Division, 

As s an sol ^ :Dist.3urdw^/ PllT-7 1 3301.

REaPQ^Da:^T&• • • •

6L
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

KOLKATA BENCH 

KOLKATA
No.O A.350/725/2014

Date of order:

Coram : Ho^bleiMrs/Bidisha Banerjee, Judicial Member
Hon'ble Dr. Nandita Chatterjee, Administrative Member

NRIPENDRA NATH MONDAL
VS.

UNION OF INDIA & OTHERS 

(POST)

Eyjfcou nselFor the applicant
X*

/
For the respondents ssBasbUiCounsel «3

optedatingthm. //[06/2001

ie la^c^nsels and peruse^pie^afe|iils onJecord.We heafd^Li2.

The apftjicamsjs claim^fer^antedadf® proniofTonj3. the date of

occurrence of vacancy whlttr5ns^06^6.2Opl^emanates from a 

communication dated 18.05.2007 as contained in Annexure R-2 of the

O.A. which is reproduced hereurider:-

"Department of Posts, India 
O/o the Sr. Supdt. Of Post Offices 

Asansol Division 
Asansoi-713301

NoR-21/Rectt/Pman/2000/CAT Case/02 dated Asansol -the 18/05/07

There were following vacancies as approved vide: R.O. letter 
no.PMG(SB)/SFE/Postman/Maii Guard/2000 dated' 26.02 01 in Postman 
cadre for the year 2000.

*f
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In Departmental Quota

OC OBC SC ST TOTAL

0 28 1 11s

Out of these eleven(ll) vacancies, as no departmental candidate had come 
out successful in the Postman Examination, 2000, held on 11.03.02. As per 
rule, the unfilled Departmental Quota of vacancies would have been added 
to the outside quotafon merit only). Hence the categorisation of the vacancy 
has been recast It is as follows:

OC SC OBC ST TOTAL

6 2 2 1 11■ s

No ST official has come out successful. The result was published on 06.06.01 
and was as follows:

afc^m>rder of MmM^WMM^A.23 of 20Cf^atedW.09.06 & RO 

>^^m(SB)/SF^^^20h dEtW^^I-12 the 15^$!S, two more 
G0S-c^4^afs-were^0hrea^udcfi^fu§omO^^[potlegi^^^sf^

,ic '

OC SC ST

2
/In pursu 

letter no.
ws:

2 'NIL Nil -

e
I prgrhqjfion. tome^irnm^ii

■ S-- f20Q2 da 
declaredired *m

Kolm2 the 
cessful for

1 In

IL-i ■

\
Community jf

'\A?B/95/0/2Q(fi/.ASL' ■

EDMC, Ramnagdfj? A \
Wty23/&M0^ASL‘%m^ Sri Dulal Ch. BidS&TM*

V^hannagarfDgp.. 
12(ngw EDSRMfKutgiha).jp>;

WB/128/dmodYAiL ’ Is^ ^ipiddrcT /J^/T OB(f

^SrTMilamChf&opeWB/98/0/2000/ASL OBC
EDDA, Egera, Via 
Ballavpur

WB/67/0/2000/ASL Sri Bidhan Ch. Mondal, 
EDSPM, Baradhemo

SC

Sr. Supdt. of Post Offices 
Asansol Division 
Asansol -713301"

Citing the aforesaid, Id. counsel for the applicant would argue4.

that although the vacancies accrued for the year 2000 arid a notification
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was issued in 2001, the promotions were effected from 2007 as a

result of which the applicant has been brought under the purview of

New Pension Scheme effective from 01.01.2004 and if the promotion

was antedated he would have come under the purview of Old Pension

Scheme of 1993 which would have been far more beneficial to him.

5. Id. counsel for the respondents vociferously opposing the prayer

would submit that his right to pension accrued only upon his promotion
•...

fplfeaat served as EDBPM fromeffected from 04.06.2007.

22.10.1982 to 03.06.2007. The vacancies accruecl'1n,the%ear 2000 for

/
which se'fectior#was cQ^iAedfenllllo^CT^and resdTf'defclared on

i
iciSwere all^gedl to be 

V i
.&*■. i 

^The^esent applicant and

06.06.200)1.w Since .Medutsti /ac?in. ml U”
K;

gf,ji'.tirreg|lar^JA.No.23
one Iri ^lal Chan%ci^hl®^s|&J6n%uB 

Triburfal on 28.09.2006 ?

W. il•sw.!": :

K.. •
f.-.

fthe deci^p this
4!; - Si! '

[calculate Ih :an.Gies45 more canjidates
X-M,

it apolicant were declared,srfcqincluding^th

and as sucnfehe joined as

yfulon 1F.05.2007
\ V

^ostmanonl4,j0t6®P07undermew Pension

1.01^2013 he failed toScheme. Having^retiredNkorn services

complete 10 years' regular servicethat inures to pension. Ld. counsel

for the respondents would contend that seeking a relief of antedating

promotion to that of date of publication of result i.e. 06.06.2001 was an
i

afterthought and having retired from service on 31.01.2013 thei

applicant is not entitled to count his service as EDBPM towards pension.

We heard the Id. counsels for the parties and perused the6.

materials on record.

i.
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Since admittedly the applicant became entitled in the year 2000

but was erroneously not promoted from 2001 which would have

entitled him to be governed under the Old Pension Rules and having

noticed the decision in O.A.No.23/2002 directing the respondents to

enlarge the panel of 2001 and inclusion of the applicant in the said

panel and his promotion to the cadre of Postman/Mail Guard and

having noted that the respondents ought to have included him in the

enlarged panel of 2001,^we. ^ir^t^hp aufhoqties.to consider the 

applicant's claim for^Qfelatmg the date oft^Jpron^ran notionally

be governed by the Old
^ \

wit-lip 3 mopths, fiSpm the

5'i3

from the/datelhe was rankled s® asl

1

PensiorS Rdfe and p^^p
■■ /ju "
date of n^^pt of

plrfeWo
m ^ Si 1 'ff. .# i

jfiiL

ft:V:P.
i .• T7-r*
I • ^ V'v’-“• • p?I Mrr

M

ha Banerjel)

;|

(Dr. N%idita C|^®p) 
Administrative^ “

idi
Jiid'rcialkMerhber
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